TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CHILDREN'S PLACE SERVICES COMPANY, LLC		10/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
THE CHILDREN'S PLACE, INC.		10/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
TCP BRANDS, LLC		10/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
THE CHILDREN'S PLACE (CANADA), LP		10/05/2020	Limited Partnership: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	125 High Street, 11th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3445837	BABY 8
Registration Number:	3850348	CRAZY 8
Registration Number:	3445768	CRAZY 8
Registration Number:	3485537	CRAZY 8
Registration Number:	3499614	GYM TV
Registration Number:	2423981	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	3355511	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	2728955	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1436305	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1861860	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1698109	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	2877717	GYMBUCKS
Registration Number:	5285938	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	1181447	GYMBOREE
		TRADEMARK

900572933 **REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0243**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733995	GYMBOREE
Registration Number:	5186365	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5231433	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5186366	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5231434	GYMGO
Registration Number:	5186367	
Registration Number:	5314912	
Registration Number:	3356005	GYMMIES
Registration Number:	4817478	HOP 'N' ROLL
Registration Number:	3171603	JINGLE DEALS
Registration Number:	4703755	KIDS + LIFE = CRAZY 8 DAYS A WEEK
Registration Number:	4682560	OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF CHILDHOOD
Registration Number:	5096687	ONE BIG HAPPY
Registration Number:	4672480	THE BEST TIME TO BE A KID
Registration Number:	1893655	BABY PLACE
Registration Number:	2394007	BABY PLACE
Registration Number:	2382597	BABYPLACE
Registration Number:	2588897	BABYPLACE
Registration Number:	4125982	BIG FASHION, LITTLE PRICES
Registration Number:	5997503	BUNDLES BABY PLACE
Registration Number:	5478393	GIRLS CAN DO ANYTHING
Registration Number:	3943911	
Registration Number:	5666891	LOVE THIS PLACE
Registration Number:	4861382	LUV THIS PLACE
Serial Number:	86676059	MADE WITH LOVE
Serial Number:	86676061	MADE WITH LOVE BY PLACE
Registration Number:	3746737	MATCHABLES
Serial Number:	88496654	MATCHABLES
Registration Number:	4285835	MY PLACE REWARDS
Registration Number:	4862862	MYPLACE
Registration Number:	4855721	NEWBORN NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	2202251	PLACE
Registration Number:	5287523	PLACE SPORT
Registration Number:	5292379	
Registration Number:	5287525	
Registration Number:	5450896	
Registration Number:	2976471	SHOE PLACE
Registration Number:	5649837	STYLED BY MOM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201244	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	2165998	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	1020742	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	1137068	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	1020741	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	3786562	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
Registration Number:	2165577	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE OUTLET
Registration Number:	4971749	THE MOM SPACE
Registration Number:	1642868	THE PLACE
Registration Number:	5961465	TINY BASICS
Registration Number:	5959780	TINY COLLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1272843 AGMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020

Total Attachments: 20

source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page3.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page4.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page5.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page6.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page7.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page8.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page9.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page10.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page11.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page12.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page13.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page14.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page15.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page16.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page16.tif
source=TheChildrensPlaceAgreementTM#page17.tif



EXECUTION COPY

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 5, 2020

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereto as

"Grantors" (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), hereby grants to WELLS

FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent

for itself and certain other credit parties (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security

interest in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as

defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) owned by it, including without limitation

those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the foregoing, collectively the

"Marks"), (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with

which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of each Grantor, as such term is defined in the Second Amended and

Restated Security Agreement by, among others, the Grantors and the Grantee, dated as of the

date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to

time, the "Security Agreement"). This grant has been granted in conjunction with the security

interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the

Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security

Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event

that any provisions of this grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the

provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern. This grant and any claims, controversy,

dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or

relating to this grant and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have executed this grant as of the date above first written.

GRANTORS:

THE CHILDREN'S PLACE SERVICES
COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company
By: / / / /
Namé: Robert Helm
Title: Treasurer

TCP BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

By: ______ Robert Helm

Title: Treasurer

THE CHILDREN'S PLACE (CANADA), LP, an Ontario limited partnership, by its general partner, TCP INVESTMENT CANADA II CORP.

By:

Name: Robert Helm

Title: Treasurer

GRANTEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Michele L. Riccobono Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

[see attached]

2646320.2

_
CP
$\overline{\Sigma}$
rands
S
TTC
\dot{C}
1
\subset
7

YOU DIMINGS, EECO OO						
TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
BABY 8	25	Registered	77/053,989	3445837	Nov-30-2006	Jun-10-2008
CRAZY 8	18	Registered	77/030,278	3850348	Oct-26-2006	Sep-21-2010
CRAZY 8	25	Registered	77/030,291	3445768	Oct-26-2006	Jun-10-2008
CRAZY 8	35	Registered	77/030,303	3485537	Oct-26-2006	Aug-12-2008
GYM TV	38	Registered	77/097,165	3499614	Feb-1-2007	Sep-9-2008
GYMBOREE	9	Registered	77/143,984	3355511	Mar-29-2007	Dec-18-2007
GYMBOREE	12, 21, 26	Registered	76/435,091	2728955	Jul-24-2002	Jun-24-2003
GYMBOREE	14, 18, 26	Registered	75/643,614	2423981	Feb-19-1999	Jan-23-2001
GYMBOREE	16, 25, 28	Registered	73/610,611	1436305	Jul-21-1986	Apr-14-1987
GYMBOREE	25	Registered	74/345,068	1861860	Jan-4-1993	Nov-8-1994
GYMBOREE	25	Registered	87/349,134	5285938	Feb-24-2017	Sep-12-2017
GYMBOREE	35	Registered	73/239,694	1181447	Nov-19-1979	Dec-8-1981
GYMBOREE	35	Registered	77/751,130	3733995	Jun-3-2009	Jan-5-2010
GYMBOREE	41	Registered	74/161,149	1698109	Apr-26-1991	Jun-30-1992
GYMBUCKS	16	Registered	78/306,647	2877717	Sep-29-2003	Aug-24-2004
GYMGO {F3688156.1}	25	Registered	87/173,020	5186365	Sep-15-2016	Apr-18-2017

THE BEST TIME TO BE A KID	ONE BIG HAPPY	CHILDHOOD	WEEK STEECH STOREGE OF	JINGLE DEALS	HOP 'N' ROLL	GYMMIES	GYMGO Dots Design	GYMGO Dots Design	GYMGO and Dots Design	GYMGO and Dots Design	GYMGO
35	35	35	35	35	25	25	35	25	35	25	35
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
85/952,606	86/739,680	85/931,806	86/360,721	78/805,433	86/533,801	77/184,105	87/173,027	87/173,026	87/173,024	87/173,022	87/173,021
4672480	5096687	4682560	4703755	3171603	4817478	3356005	5314912	5186367	5231434	5186366	5231433
Jun-6-2013	Aug-27-2015	May-14-2013	Aug-7-2014	Feb-2-2006	Feb-12-2015	May-17-2007	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016	Sep-15-2016
Jan-13-2015	Dec-6-2016	Feb-3-2015	Mar-17-2015	Nov-14-2006	Sep-22-2015	Dec-18-2007	Oct-24-2017	Apr-18-2017	Jun-27-2017	Apr-18-2017	Jun-27-2017

The Children's Place Services Company, LLC – US

THE CHIRTICH STRACE DELATERS	Company, EEC	Č					
TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK IMAGE
BABY PLACE	25	Registered	74/398,572	1893655	Jun-7-1993	May-9-1995	
BABY PLACE	35	Registered	75/510,401	2394007	Jun-26-1998	Oct-10-2000	
BABYPLACE (Stylized) Version 1	25	Registered	75/661,761	2382597	Mar-16-1999	Sep-5-2000	bsby PLACE
BABYPLACE (Stylized) Version 1	35	Registered	75/661,214	2588897	Mar-16-1999	Jul-2-2002	babyFLACE
BIG FASHION, LITTLE PRICES	25, 35	Registered	77/941,471	4125982	Feb-22-2010	Apr-10-2012	
BUNDLES BABY PLACE	25, 35	Registered	87/658,156	5997503	Oct-24-2017	Feb-25-2020	
GIRLS CAN DO ANYTHING	25	Registered	87/246,867	5478393	Nov-23-2016	May-29-2018	
Heart Pocket Stitching Design	25	Registered	85/104,233	3943911	Aug-10-2010	Apr-12-2011	
LOVE THIS PLACE	35	Registered	86/675,823	5666891	Jun-26-2015	Jan-29-2019	
LUV THIS PLACE	25	Registered	85/983,939	4861382	Dec-16-2010	Mar-13-2012	
MADE WITH LOVE	25, 35	Pending	86/676,059		Jun-26-2015		
MADE WITH LOVE BY PLACE	25, 35	Pending	86/676,061		Jun-26-2015		
MATCHABLES	25	Registered	77/775,826	3746737	Jul-7-2009	Feb-9-2010	
MATCHABLES	35	Pending	88/496,654		Jul-1-2019		
MY PLACE REWARDS	35	Registered	85/652,007	4285835	Jun-14-2012	Feb-5-2013	
MYPLACE: {F3688206.1 }	35	Registered	86/600,006	4862862	Apr-16-2015	Dec-1-2015	

91	Apr-30-1991	Jun-19-1989	1642868	73/807,826	Registered	25	THE PLACE
O,	Jun-7-2016	Apr-14-2015	4971749	86/596,513	Registered	41, 42	THE MOM SPACE
86	Jun-16-1998	Apr-3-1997	2165577	75/268,941	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE OUTLET
)10	May-11-2010	Jun-26-2007	3786562	77/216,094	Registered	25, 35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE Logo Stacked (Color) Version 1
75	Sep-16-1975	Jun-26-1974	1020741	73/025,296	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE & Design
õ	Jun-17-1980	Nov-6-1978	1137068	73/192,163	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
75	Sep-16-1975	Jun-26-1974	1020742	73/025,302	Registered	35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
86	Jun-16-1998	Aug-14-1997	2165998	75/342,700	Registered	25	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
2	Sep-4-2012	Oct-27-2011	4201244	85/458,248	Registered	14, 24, 35	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE
w w	Jan-8-2019	Nov-23-2016	5649837	87/247,045	Registered	25	STYLED BY MOM
Ġ	Jul-26-2005	May-11-2000	2976471	76/046,687	Registered	25	SHOE PLACE
18	Apr-24-2018	Nov-3-2016	5450896	87/225,387	Registered	35	Scout Dog Design (New)
17	Sep-12-2017	Jun-30-2016	5287525	87/089,936	Registered	25, 35	PLACE SPORT Logo (Circle)
17	Sep-19-2017	Jun-30-2016	5292379	87/089,951	Registered	25, 35	PLACE SPORT Logo
17	Sep-12-2017	Jun-30-2016	5287523	87/089,838	Registered	25, 35	PLACE SPORT
œ	Nov-3-1998	May-27-1997	2202251	75/297,926	Registered	25	PLACE
15	Nov-17-2015	Apr-23-2015	4855721	86/608,149	Registered	25	NEWBORN NECESSITIES



TINY COLLECTIONS	TINY BASICS
25, 35	24, 25
Registered	
Registered 88/486,561	Registered 88/510,601
5959780	5961465
Jun-24-2019	Jul-11-2019
Jan-14-2020	Jan-14-2020

Canada TM Records – Active marks

TCP Brands, LLC

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
1.		Registered	5 18 25 28 35	TCP Brands, LLC
	CRAZY 8	App 1690416	(1) Clutch purses, shoulder bags, backpacks, umbrellas;	500 Plaza Drive
		App 20-AUG-2014	leather coin purses, leather purses.	Secaucus
		Reg TMA1048836	(2) Clothing and footwear for children and infants, namely,	New Jersey 07094
		Reg 13-AUG-2019	athletic shoes, baby pants, belts, blouses, body suits,	UNITED STATES
			cardigans, caps, coats, dresses, footwear, gloves, hats,	
			infant one piece underwear and outerwear, jackets, jeans,	
			jumpers, leggings, mittens, overalls, pants, polo shirts,	
			sandals, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, sleepwear, slippers,	
			sneakers, socks, sport shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimwear, T-shirts, tights, underwear.	
			-	
			(3) Athletic bags, all purpose sport bags, beach bags, clutch purses, shoulder bags, travel bags, backpacks,	
			diaper bags, handbags, pocketbooks, luggage, fanny and	
			waist packs, drawstring pouches, umbrellas, wallets;	
			leather coin purses, leather purses, and tote bags; clothing	
			and footwear for children and infants, namely, athletic	
			shoes, athletic sports suits, baby bibs not of paper, baby	
			pants, belts, blouses, body suits, booties, cardigans, caps,	
			cloth diapers, coats, diaper pants, dresses, exercise suits,	
			footwear, namely, children's footwear, athletic footwear,	
			sandals, gloves, gowns, gym suits, hats, infant one piece	
-			underwear and outerwear, jackets, jeans, jogging suits,	
			jumpers, leggings, leotards, lingerie, loungewear, mittens, overalls, pants, polo shirts, robes, sacks for infants,	
			sandals, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, sleepwear, slippers,	
			smocks, sneakers, snowsuits, socks, sport shirts,	
			sweaters, sweatshirts, swimwear, T-shirts, tights,	
			underwear, warm-up suits; bathtub toys, battery operated	
			action toys, bendable toys, construction toys, crib toys,	
			drawing toys, electric action toys, electronic learning toys,	
			fantasy character toys, infant toys, inflatable toys,	
			mechanical toys, molded toy figures, musical toys, party	
	1		favors in the nature of small toys, plastic character toys,	
			play mats containing infant toys, plush toys, pop up toys, positionable toy figures, printing toys, pull toys, ride-on	
			toys, rubber character toys, sand toys, sketching toys,	
			squeezable squeaking toys, squeeze toys, stuffed toys,	
			talking toys, toy puzzles, toy action figures and accessories	
			therefor, toy airplanes, toy animals and accessories	
			therefor, toy bakeware and cookware, toy banks, toy	
			boxes, toy building blocks, toy clocks and watches, toy	
			construction sets, toy figures, toy film cartridges and	
			viewers, toy furniture, toy harmonicas, toy houses, toy	
			masks, toy model craft kits, toy modeling dough, toy	
			pianos, toy rockets, toy scooters, toy trains and parts and	
			accessories therefor, toy xylophones, toy, namely, battery-	
			powered computer game with LCD screen which features animation and sound effects, water squirting toys, wind-up	
1			toys.	
L			10,0.	

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
			 (1) Retail store services and online retail store services in the field of clothing and clothing accessories, toys, furniture, and pre-recorded music, audio, and video. (2) Retail store services and online retail store services in the field of clothing, accessories for clothing, toys. 	
2.	CRAZY 8'S	Registered App 1146384 App 09-JUL-2002 Reg TMA610614 Reg 18-MAY-2004	35 (1) Retail stores featuring gifts, party supplies and housewares.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
3.	CRAZY EIGHT	Registered App 1690415 App 20-AUG-2014 Reg TMA1048857 Reg 13-AUG-2019	5 25 35 (1) Clothing and footwear for children and infants, namely, athletic shoes, athletic sports suits, baby bibs not of paper, baby pants, belts, blouses, body suits, booties, cardigans, caps, cloth diapers, coats, diaper pants, dresses, exercise suits, footwear, namely, children's footwear, athletic footwear, sandals, gloves, gowns, gym suits, hats, infant one piece underwear and outerwear, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, lingerie, loungewear, mittens, overalls, pants, polo shirts, robes, sacks for infants, sandals, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, sleepwear, slippers, smocks, sneakers, snowsuits, socks, sport shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimwear, T-shirts, tights, underwear, warm-up suits. (1) Retail store services and online retail store services in the field of clothing and clothing accessories, toys, furniture, and pre-recorded music, audio, and video.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
4.	GYM TV	Registered App 1358249 App 01-AUG-2007 Reg TMA758833 Reg 05-FEB-2010	38 41 (1) Video broadcasting services, namely in-store video broadcasting. (2) Production of video for others for use in DVDs, television programs and on websites.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
5.	GYMBOREE	Registered App 899983 App 11-DEC-1998 Reg TMA531775 Reg 24-AUG-2000	14 18 20 24 25 26 27 (1) Back packs, beach bags, hand bags, purses, tote bags, diaper bags, luggage, sports bags. (2) Picture frames, rocking chairs. (3) Blankets, bed pads, bed spreads, rugs and mats for play, layette apparel, namely, pants, bodysuits, tops namely shirts, blouses, tunics and sweatshirts, sweaters and onesies (one-piece outfits). (4) Jewellery, bracelets, chains, necklaces, hair ornaments namely, barrettes, clips, ribbons, pony tail holders, scrunchies.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
6.	GYMBOREE	Registered App 844334 App 06-MAY-1997 Reg TMA498907 Reg 19-AUG-1998	35 38 39 (1) Retail store services featuring children's clothing, toys and other items of specific interest for children.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
7.	GYMBOREE	Registered App 722639 App 12-FEB-1993	6 9 14 16 25 27 28 41 (1) Pre-school instructional and teaching materials, namely, books, records, cards, songs, posters; artists materials,	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
		Reg TMA454829 Reg 01-MAR-1996	namely, drawing paper, brushes, paints, pastels, chalk, crayons; pre-school educational toys, plush toys; pre-school educational games, board and card games; gymnastic, exercise and sensory motor development equipment for pre-school children, namely, slides, horizontal ladders, parallel bars, trapezes, balance beams, pull up bars, swings, tetter totters, swivel rings, climbing frames, spinning boards, tumbling mats, balls, goal posts, tether ball supports, ride-on toys, mats, weights, beams, units; clothing for men, women, children and infants, namely sportswear, namely, exercise and warm-up suits, gymsuits, tracksuits, warm-up suits, sportshirts, leotards, leggings, wetsuits, swimwear, headbands, wristbands; outerwear, namely, overcoats, capes, sweaters, jumpers, cardigans, jerseys, trousers, jeans, slacks, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, blouses, T-shirts, suits, dresses, skirts, waist coats, socks, vests, baby pants, smocks, neckties, neckscarves, hats, caps, belts, gloves, mittens; underwear, namely underwear and lingerie; sleepwear, jackets, pants, and footwear, namely shoes, flat shoes, boots, athletic shoes, walking shoes, sneakers, sandals, gym shoes, slippers, hosiery, socks, stockings, suspenders, tights. (1) Education and play classes, gymnastic instruction classes and sensory-motor play programs for children and/or parents.	New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
8.	GYMBOREE YOU & ME	Registered App 1229177 App 02-SEP-2004 Reg TMA665364 Reg 31-MAY-2006	(1) Clothing and footwear for men, women, children and infants, namely, athletic shoes, athletic sports suits, baby bibs not of paper, baby pants, belts, blouses, body suits, booties, cardigans, caps, cloth diapers, coats, diaper pants, dresses, exercise suits, footwear namely, shoes, sandals, slippers and boots; gloves, gowns, gym suits, hats, infant one piece underwear and outerwear, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, lingerie, loungewear, mittens, overalls, pants, polo shirts, robes, sandals, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, sleepwear, slippers, smocks, sneakers, snowsuits, socks, sport shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimwear, T-shirts, tights, underwear, warm-up suits.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
9.	GYMBUCKS	Registered App 1210489 App 16-MAR-2004 Reg TMA679903 Reg 19-JAN-2007	9 16 (1) Paper goods, namely, incentive coupons, discount coupons, money-off coupons, and such coupons; electronic and online coupons, namely, incentive coupons, discount coupons, money-off coupons.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
10.	ONE BIG HAPPY	Registered App 1764978 App 26-JAN-2016 Reg TMA970108 Reg 04-MAY-2017	35 (1) Retail store services and online retail store services in the field of clothing, footwear, headwear, accessories for clothing, hair accessories, bags, belts, sunglasses, and toys	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
11.	UNIQUE FROM HEAD TO TOE	Registered App 1360240 App 20-AUG-2007 Reg TMA728114	35 (1) Retail store services and online retail store services in the field of clothing.	TCP Brands, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus New Jersey 07094

Γ	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
Γ		Reg 10-NOV-2008		UNITED STATES

The Children's Place (Canada), LP

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
1.	SENSAS	Registered App 596891 App 08-DEC-1987 Reg TMA361203 Reg 27-OCT-1989	35 39 (1) Operation of retail children's wear stores.	The Children's Place (Canada), LP 199 Bay Street Commerce Court West Toronto ONTARIO CANADA M5L1B9
2.	SENSAS & DESIGN	Registered App 596910 App 08-DEC-1987 Reg TMA361204 Reg 27-OCT-1989	35 39 (1) Operation of retail children's wear stores.	The Children's Place (Canada), LP 199 Bay Street Commerce Court West Toronto ONTARIO CANADA M5L1B9
3.	ENFANTASTIK	Registered App 578916 App 25-FEB-1987 Reg TMA348072 Reg 18-NOV-1988	35 (1) Operation of children's clothing stores.	The Children's Place (Canada), LP 199 Bay Street Commerce Court West Toronto ONTARIO M5L 1B9
4.	YOUNG CANADA	Registered App 523728 App 13-JUN-1984 Reg TMA352462 Reg 03-MAR-1989	35 (1) Operation of retail stores for the sale of children's clothing, and clothing accessories.	The Children's Place (Canada), LP 199 Bay Street Commerce Court West Toronto ONTARIO M5L 1B9
5.	BABY CLUB & DESIGN	Registered App 413144 App 14-JUL-1977 Reg TMA238529 Reg 21-DEC-1979	5 16 25 35 (1) Wearing apparel for babies, infants and young children, namely pants, overalls, jumpsuits, snow suits, parkas, dresses, rompers, legging sets, bootie sets, booties, baby shoes, christening sets, shawls, panties, bibs, diapers, pram suits, coats, jackets, play sets, cardigans, pullovers, jerseys, blouses, skirts, skirt sets, sleepers, nightgowns, baby doll pyjamas, robes, slips, underwear, swim suits, sun suits, bonnets and hats, gloves, mitts, scarves, scarf sets, socks and leotards. (1) The operation of retail stores specializing in baby's wearing apparel.	The Children's Place (Canada), LP 199 Bay Street Commerce Court West Toronto ONTARIO M5L 1B9
6.	BEBE CLUB & DESSIN	Registered App 392543	5 25 28 35 42 (1) Chandails, paletots, habits de neige, parkas, gants et sous-vetements pour bebes,	The Children's Place (Canada), LP 199 Bay Street

Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
RESIDENCE (CITIES CONTINUES CONTINUE	App 12-DEC-1975 Reg TMA224393 Reg 25-NOV-1977	enfants et adolescents, lingerie, couches et bottines pour bebes. (2) Babies' wearing apparel, namely, pants, overalls, jumpsuits, dresses, rompers, legging sets, bootie sets, booties, baby shoes, christening sets, shawls, panties, bibs, diapers, pram suits, coats, jackets, play sets, cardigans, pullovers, jerseys, blouses, skirts, skirt sets, sleepers, nightgowns, baby doll pyjamas, robes, slips, underwear, swim suits, sun suits, bonnets and hats, gloves, mitts, scarves, scarf sets, socks and leotards. (1) Operation of retail stores specializing in babies' wearing apparel.	Commerce Court West Toronto ONTARIO M5L 1B9

The Children's Place Services Company, LLC

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
1.	TINY BASICS	Formalized (Pending) App 1969599 App 12-JUN-2019	24 25 (1) Blankets, towels, bath mitt and towel sets, burp cloths (2) Infantwear, clothing layettes, hoodies, infant sleepers, headwear, cloth bibs	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
2.	TINY COLLECTIONS & Design TINY COLLECTIONS	Formalized (Pending) App 1970248 App 12-JUN-2019	25 35 (1) Infantwear; baby clothing; children's clothing; leggings; socks; headbands; cloth bibs; mittens; hats and bonnets; children's footwear; infant footwear; baby footwear (1) Retail store services and online retail store services for children and infant clothing, headwear and footwear	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
3.	BUNDLES BABY PLACE	Advertised (Pending) App 1864548 App 25-OCT-2017	25 35 (1) Infantwear; children's clothing, namely, pajamas, infant sleepers, shorts, jumpsuits, dresses, leggings, sweatshirts, one-piece garments, shirts, and socks; cloth bibs; mittens; headwear, namely hats, baseball caps, tuques, bandanas, sun visors, hairbands, headwraps and headbands; footwear, namely, shoes, sandals, boots, slippers, sneakers, children's footwear, baby footwear, infant footwear (1) Retail store services and online retail store services for children's clothing and infantwear	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
4.	STYLED BY MOM	Allowed (Pending) App 1834082 App 24-APR-2017	25 35 (1) Children's clothing, infantwear; headwear, namely caps, hats, toques, visors, headbands; footwear, namely, children's footwear, infant footwear, athletic footwear, beach footwear, casual footwear; baby bibs (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, infantwear, headwear, footwear, bags,	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
			pocketbooks, backpacks, jewelry, baby bath towels, baby bibs	
5.	DOG DESIGN	Registered App 1808927 App 10-NOV-2016 Reg TMA993863 Reg 05-APR-2018	35 (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, infantwear, headwear, footwear, bags, pocketbooks, backpacks, jewelry, baby bath towels, baby bibs	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
6.	PLACE SPORT LOGO	Registered App 1790816 App 11-JUL-2016 Reg TMA1032892 Reg 27-JUN-2019	25 35 (1) Children's clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, jackets, hoodies, leotards, footwear, socks, sweatbands, headbands (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, headwear, footwear, and bags	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
7.	PLACE SPORT LOGO (circle)	Registered App 1790817 App 11-JUL-2016 Reg TMA1032896 Reg 27-JUN-2019	25 35 (1) Children's clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, jackets, hoodies, leotards, footwear, socks, sweatbands, headbands (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, headwear, footwear, and bags	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
8.	PLACE SPORT	Registered App 1790815 App 11-JUL-2016 Reg TMA1032868 Reg 27-JUN-2019	25 35 (1) Children's clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, jackets, hoodies, leotards, footwear, socks, sweatbands, headbands (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, headwear, footwear, and bags	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
9.	MADE WITH LOVE	Registered App 1761081 App 23-DEC-2015 Reg TMA1028478 Reg 19-JUN-2019	24 25 35 (1) Baby blankets, baby bath towels, baby wash cloths (2) Children's clothing, infantwear, baby layettes for clothing, cloth bibs, headwear, namely, hats, baseball caps, tuques, bandanas, visors, hairbands; footwear, namely, shoes, sandals, boots, slippers, sneakers, children's footwear, baby footwear, infant footwear. (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing,	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
			infantwear, headwear, footwear, bags, pocketbooks, backpacks, umbrellas, jewelry, novelty nail polish, novelty lip gloss, baby bath towels, baby wash cloths, baby bibs, and plush toys	
10.	LOVE THIS PLACE	Registered App 1737428 App 15-JUL-2015 Reg TMA1001433 Reg 24-JUL-2018	35 (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, infantwear, headwear, footwear, bags, pocketbooks, backpacks, umbrellas, jewelry, novelty nail polish, novelty lip gloss, baby bath towels, baby wash cloths, baby bibs, and plush toys.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
11.	MADE WITH LOVE BY PLACE	Registered App 1737429 App 15-JUL-2015 Reg TMA1029483 Reg 20-JUN-2019	18 24 25 35 (1) Baby blankets, baby bath towels, baby wash cloths. (2) Children's clothing, infantwear, baby layettes for clothing, cloth bibs, headwear, namely, hats, baseball caps, tuques, bandanas, visors, hairbands; footwear, namely, shoes, sandals, boots, slippers, sneakers, children's footwear, baby footwear, infant footwear. (1) Retail store services and online retail store services featuring children's clothing, infantwear, headwear, footwear, bags, pocketbooks, backpacks, umbrellas, jewelry, novelty nail polish, novelty lip gloss, baby bath towels, baby wash cloths, baby bibs, and plush toys.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 UNITED STATES
12.	MY PLACE REWARDS	Registered App 1583252 App 21-JUN-2012 Reg TMA879490 Reg 05-JUN-2014	35 (1) Promoting the sale of wares and services through a consumer loyalty program. (2) Providing incentive award programs for customers through issuance and processing of loyalty points for purchase of company's goods and services.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
13.	BEAUTY FOR FUN	Registered App 1506088 App 01-DEC-2010 Reg TMA812399 Reg 22-NOV-2011	3 8 24 25 (1) Cosmetics, hair shampoos and conditioners, soap, nail polish; manicure sets, pedicure sets; washcloths, blankets, bath mitts, bath towels; bathrobes.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
14.	BIG FASHION, LITTLE PRICES	Registered App 1476773 App 13-APR-2010 Reg TMA887325 Reg 02-OCT-2014	25 35 (1) Clothing, namely children's clothing, infant clothing, baby clothing, swimwear, sleepwear, outerwear, rainwear, undergarments, outdoor jackets, belts, hats, gloves, scarves, mittens, leggings, socks, tights; Footwear, namely children's footwear, infant footwear, baby footwear; Headwear, namely children's headwear. (1) Retail store services featuring children's clothing and accessories.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 500 Plaza Drive Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
15.	PLACE	Registered App 1464091 App 23-DEC-2009 Reg TMA783400 Reg 25-NOV-2010	9 16 18 25 26 (1) Clothing, namely children's clothing, infant clothing, baby clothing, swimwear, sleepwear, outerwear, rainwear, undergarments, outdoor jackets, Halloween costumes; Footwear, namely children's footwear, infant footwear, baby footwear; Clothing accessories, namely, belts, hats, gloves, scarves, mittens, leggings, socks, tights; Hair accessories; Sunglasses; Umbrellas; Backpacks; Lunch bags.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
16.	VALUE EVERY MOMENT	Registered App 1406039 App 04-AUG-2008 Reg TMA759294 Reg 11-FEB-2010	35 (1) Retail store services featuring children's clothing and accessories; online retail store services featuring children's clothing and accessories.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 915 Secaucus Road, Secaucus, New Jersey, 07094 UNITED STATES
17.	CHAQUE MOMENT COMPTE	Registered App 1406045 App 04-AUG-2008 Reg TMA758342 Reg 29-JAN-2010	35 (1) Retail store services featuring children's clothing and accessories; online retail store services featuring children's clothing and accessories.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC 915 Secaucus Road, Secaucus New Jersey, 07094 UNITED STATES
18.	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE OUTLET	Registered App 1232604 App 04-OCT-2004 Reg TMA651944 Reg 31-OCT-2005	35 (1) Retail store services featuring children's clothing, shoes, purses, toys, belts, jewelry, stationery, hats, furniture, musical products, videotapes and scarfs.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
19.	AUTHENTIC PLACE	Registered App 1209014 App 09-MAR-2004 Reg TMA656478 Reg 12-JAN-2006	25 (1) Children's pants, trousers, jeans, slacks, jumpsuits, shorts, sweaters, jackets, t-shirts, overalls, swimsuits, hats, belts and footwear, namely children's shoes, boots, slippers, sneakers.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
20.	BABY LUXURIES	Registered App 1204575 App 29-JAN-2004 Reg TMA636650 Reg 01-APR-2005	25 (1) Infantwear	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
21.	BABY PLACE	Registered App 1121200 App 06-NOV-2001 Reg TMA633732 Reg 24-FEB-2005	25 35 (1) Children's pants, trousers, jeans, slacks, jumpsuits, shorts, shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, sweat shorts, tights, vests, jackets, blazers, Tshirts, overalls, swimsuits, hats, socks, underwear, scarves, gloves and footwear,	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey

	Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
			namely children's shoes, boots, slippers, sneakers. (1) Retail sale of children's clothing, maternity clothing, children's furniture, toys, and accessories, namely backpacks, knapsacks, jewelry, purses, belts, hats, gloves and scarves, shoes, boots, slippers, sneakers, juvenile stationery and books. (2) Retail store services featuring children's clothing, and accessories, namely backpacks, knapsacks, jewelry, purses, belts, hats, gloves and scarves, shoes, boots, slippers, sneakers, juvenile stationery and books.	07094 UNITED STATES
22.	THE CHILDREN'S PLACE	Registered App 860501 App 04-NOV-1997 Reg TMA571329 Reg 26-NOV-2002	25 35 (1) Children's pants, trousers, jeans, slacks, jumpsuits, shorts, shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, sweat shorts, tights, vests, jackets, blazers, Tshirts, overalls, swimsuits, hats, socks, underwear, scarves, gloves and footwear, namely children's shoes, boots, slippers, sneakers. (1) Retail store services specializing in children's clothing, maternity clothing, children's furniture, toys, accessories, namely backpacks, knapsacks, jewelry, purses, belts, hats, gloves and scarves, shoes, boots, slippers, sneakers, juvenile stationery and books.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
23.	KIDS PLACE	Registered App 500305 App 15-MAR-1983 Reg TMA306262 Reg 23-AUG-1985	35 (1) Operating retail stores and/or departments featuring children's clothing and accessories.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
24.	kids place design	Registered App 457841 App 22-AUG-1980 Reg TMA288988 Reg 16-MAR-1984	35 (1) Operating retail stores and/or departments featuring children's clothing and accessories.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES
25.	KIDS PLACE	Registered App 454724 App 06-JUN-1980 Reg TMA252940 Reg 21-NOV-1980	5 10 18 19 21 24 25 28 35 (1) Children's clothing and accessories, namely, dresses, pyjamas, gowns, sleepers, bathrobes, kaftans and loungewear, dusters, slacks, shorts, undervests, skirts, skirt sets, blouses, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, gloves and mitts, belts, scarves, scarf sets, hats, toques, caps, earmuffs, ponchos, track suits, blazers, overalls, jumpsuits, jumpers, jumper sets, slack sets, tank tops, halter tops, short sets, shortalls,	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES

Trademark	Status	Classes / Goods and Services	Owner
		jackets, tights, socks, panty hose, panties, bathing suits, coats, swampcoats, squall jackets, snowsuits, sunsuits, rompers, pram suits, legging sets, walking sets, sizzler sets, hotpant sets, gym suits, infant accessories, namely, diapers, diaper sets, bunting bags, booties, cups, brush and comb sets, receiving blankets, towels, rattles, teething rings, diaper bags; children's handbags, namely, totebags and purses; children's footwear, namely, shoes, slippers, rubbers, overshoes, and snow boots. (1) Operating retail stores and/or departments featuring children's clothing and accessories.	
26. KIDS' PLACE	Registered App 412242 App 20-JUN-1977 Reg TMA240782 Reg 07-MAR-1980	5 10 18 19 21 24 25 28 35 (1) Children's clothing and accessories, namely, dresses, pyjamas, gowns, sleepers, bathrobes, kaftans and loungewear, dusters, slacks, shorts, undervests, skirts, skirt sets, blouses, shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, gloves and mitts, belts, scarves, scarf sets, hats, toques, caps, earmuffs, ponchos, track suits, blazers, overalls, jumpsuits, jumpsuits, jumper sets, slack sets, tank tops, halter tops, short sets, shortalls, jackets, tights, socks, panty hose, panties, bathing suits, coats, swampcoats, squall jackets, snowsuits, sunsuits, rompers, pram suits, legging sets, walking sets, sizzler sets, hotpant sets, gym suits, infant accessories, namely, diapers, diapers, sets, bunting bags, booties, cups, brush and comb sets, receiving blankets, towels, rattles, teething rings, diaper bags; children's; handbags, namely, totebags and purses; children's footwear, namely; shoes, slippers, rubbers, overshoes, and snow boots. (1) Operating retail stores and/or departments featuring children's clothes and accessories.	The Children's Place Services Company, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 915 Secaucus Road Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 10/05/2020